

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 06-11-2002

11-2002

Expr

M COVER SHEET

RKS ONLY

05-28-2002

To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original of Patents and Trademarks.

Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Centigram Communications Corporation 91 East Tasman Drive San Jose, California 95134	Name: ADC Telecommunications, Inc.			
San Jose, California 95134 5-28-02 □Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation-State of Delaware □Other □Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Security Agreement □Other □Change of Name □Other	Street Address:			
Execution Date: May 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) none Additional number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,889,201 bers attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\) Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Attn.: Bruno Tarabichi File No.: 9767-0113-999	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document. Bruno Tarabichi Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

06/10/2002 TDIAZ1

00000069 161150

188920

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK CA1-3
REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0901

CA1 - 306596.1



05-28-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTIGRAM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at 91 East Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, United States of America ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is the record owner of trademarks, and registrations and Applications therefor, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks; and

WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota with a principal place of business at 13625 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, United States of America, ("Assignee") has previously acquired the pertinent assets of the Assignor, including the Assigned Marks, and wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, pursuant to the acquisition. Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign NUNC PRO TUNC, as of July 27, 2000, and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was in fact consummated, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, the same rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

CENTIGRAM COMMUNICATIONS	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
CORPORATION			
	By:		

By: Name:

General Counsel & Corporate

CA1 - 302987.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES MARKS

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
CALLAGENT	1,889,201	April 11, 1995	Registered

2 CA1 - 302987.4

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/28/2002 REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0903